

December 25, 2024

Company nameSojitz CorporationRepresentativeKosuke Uemura, President & COO(TSE Code : 2768; TSE Prime Market)ContactNahoyoshi Tomita, PR Dept.TEL+81-3-6871-3404

Notification of Change in Status of Specified Subsidiary

Sojitz Corporation ("Sojitz") has announced its decision to establish a special purpose company ("SPC") on December 25, 2024. The SPC is expected to qualify as a specified subsidiary of Sojitz.

1. Reason for Change

Sojitz has resolved to establish an SPC on December 25, 2024, for the purpose of investing in the energy and infrastructure sectors. The capital amount of the SPC is expected to be equivalent to 10% or more of Sojitz's capital, and thus it is anticipated to qualify as a specified subsidiary.

2. Overview of the Specified Subsidiary

1	Company Name	To be determined
1.		
2.	Address	To be determined
3.	Representative	To be determined
4.	Business Description	Investment in the energy and infrastructure sectors
5.	Investment Amount	JPY 23 billion *1 *2
6.	Date of Establishment	To be determined (scheduled for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 2026)
7.	Major Shareholder and Ownership Ratio	Sojitz Corporation, to be determined

*1 The investment amount is expected to be finalized before the execution date, but significant fluctuations are not anticipated.

*2 The currency for the planned investment has not yet been determined.

3. Schedule

1.	Decision Date	December 25, 2024
2.	Investment Date	Scheduled for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending
		March 2026 *3

*3 Subject to the completion of necessary procedures in accordance with local laws and other conditions.

4. Future Outlook

This investment has little impact on Sojitz's business performance.